
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 
CHATTANOOGA. TENMCSSCE 37401 

S9 157B Lookout Place 

JA 27 IMES *

U.S. Ieclear Regulatory Comission 
Aegon II 

Attention: Chief. Emrgency Preparedness Section 
101 Nrietta Street, , Suite 2900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 

Oar Sir:

Is the Natter of 
Tennessee Valley Authority

Docket Nos.

APPOPRIATE TVA COITACT FOR EBEGENCY PREPAREDNESS MATTERS - BELLEFONTE (SLN) 
rNMS FERRY (BFN), SEQUOYAN (SQ0), AND IMTTS BAR (NM) rUCLEAR PLANTS 

In order to ensure appropriate comnication and to provide for consistency, 
all emrgency preparedness atters are to be coordinated by TVA's Nuclear 
Licensing and Regulatory Affairs organization. This will result in more 
effective coordination between MC and TVA emrgency preparedness 
organizations.

If you have any 
Gary Nartean at

questions, please 
(615) 751-2699.

have somone of your staff telephone

Very truly yours, 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY 

R. L. ir~dley, r 
Nuclear Licensing nd 

Regulatory Affairs

cc (See page 2)

F [rF i/oi"ii' *' **" 
An F O , 

A" FCqml OOOD~'T'.* t/ tmrployfr

50-259 
50-260 
50-296 
50-327 
50-328 
50-390 
50-391 
50-438 
50-439



-- W

-2

U.S-L NIear LN latory COissIlo JAi 2 f 

cc: U.-S. clear Regulatory nC isslon 
Attention: Dcument Control Desk 
Ishlbigts. D.C. 20555 

It. S. C. Black, Assistant trctor 
for Projects 

7I Projects Daiston 
U.S. bclear tegulatory ormisslon 
ORt tte Fln t, orth 
11555 ckville Pike 

uckvllet, Itryland 20852 

M. F. L. McCo. Assistant Director 
for Inspection Programs 

TVA Projects Division 
U.S. bclear Regulatory Cdmission 
Region II 
101 Marietta Street, N.M., Suite 2900 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 

&Broms Ferry Resident Inspector 
Broans Ferry NIclear Plant 
AOute 12, P.O. Box 637 
Athens, Alabua 35609-200b 

Sequoyah Resident Inspector 
Sequoyah Ioclear Plant 
2600 Igos Ferry load 
SOy Daisy, Tennessee 37319 

Natts Bar Resident Inspector 
Matts Bar Nuclear Plant 
P.O. Box 700 
SprIng City, Tennessee 37381


