TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37401

5N 157B Lookout Place

JAN 27 1989 EB 4 A9: 32

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II Attention: Chief, Emergency Preparedness Section 101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Dear Sir:

In the Matter of)	Docket Nos.	50-259
Tennessee Valley Authority)		50-260
)		50-296
)		50-327
)		50-328
)		50-390
)		50-391
)		50-438
)		50-439

APPROPRIATE TVA CONTACT FOR EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS MATTERS - BELLEFONTE (BLN) BROWNS FERRY (BFN), SEQUOYAH (SON), AND WATTS BAR (WBN) NUCLEAR PLANTS

In order to ensure appropriate communication and to provide for consistency, all emergency preparedness matters are to be coordinated by TVA's Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs organization. This will result in more effective coordination between NRC and TVA emergency preparedness organizations.

If you have any questions, please have someone of your staff telephone Gary Hartman at (615) 751-2699.

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

cc (See page 2)

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

> Ms. S. C. Black, Assistant Director for Projects TVA Projects Division U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint, North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, Maryland 20852

Mr. F. R. McCoy, Assistant Director for Inspection Programs TVA Projects Division U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Browns Ferry Resident Inspector Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant Route 12, P.O. Box 637 Athens, Alabama 35609-2006

Sequoyah Resident Inspector Sequoyah Nuclear Plant 2600 Igou Ferry Road Soddy Daisy, Tennessee 37319

Watts Bar Resident Inspector Watts Bar Nuclear Plant P.O. Box 700 Spring City, Tennessee 37381